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106 PUBLIC EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS 106
107 107
108 H630 1 Department of Education (See Also Lottery Section) 4,477,249,610 4,477,249,610        1,874,838,744 1,342,800,951 7,694,889,305        108
109 State Aid to Classrooms - Teacher Salary Increase 90,457,954             90,457,954              90,457,954              109
110 Education Scholarship Trust Fund 23,235,500             23,235,500              23,235,500              110
111 Rural and Charter Capital Funding 75,000,000          75,000,000              75,000,000              111
112 School Bus Lease/Purchase 2,000,000               28,000,000          30,000,000              30,000,000              112
113                                                             113
114 EIA Expenditures Adjustment (Details in EIA Section)                               98,944,087             98,944,087              114
115                                                             115
116 SUBTOTAL INCREMENTAL ADJUSTMENTS 115,693,454           103,000,000                                  218,693,454                                         98,944,087             317,637,541            116
117 SUBTOTAL STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 4,592,943,064       4,695,943,064        1,874,838,744       1,441,745,038       8,012,526,846        117
118 118
119 H620 2 SC FIRST Steps 20,599,694 20,599,694              7,989,212 63,144,874 91,733,780              119
120                                                             120
121 SUBTOTAL INCREMENTAL ADJUSTMENTS                                                                                                                                                                                                        121
122 SUBTOTAL SC FIRST STEPS 20,599,694             20,599,694              7,989,212               63,144,874             91,733,780              122
123 123
124 A850 4 Education Oversight Committee                               2,187,264 2,187,264                124
125                                                             125
126 SUBTOTAL INCREMENTAL ADJUSTMENTS                                                                                                                                                                                                        126
127 SUBTOTAL EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE                                                                                         2,187,264               2,187,264                127
128 128
129 H710 5 Wil Lou Gray Opportunity School 9,808,437 9,808,437                172,500 704,721 10,685,658              129
130                                                             130
131 SUBTOTAL INCREMENTAL ADJUSTMENTS                                                                                                                                                                                                        131
132 SUBTOTAL WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL 9,808,437               9,808,437                172,500                  704,721                  10,685,658              132
133 133
134 H750 6 School for the Deaf and the Blind 20,219,144 20,219,144              1,432,300 9,379,055 31,030,499              134
135 Grounds Maintenance Equipment Replacement 300,000                300,000                    300,000                    135
136 Student Activities Center Improvements 75,000                  75,000                      75,000                      136
137                                                             137
138 SUBTOTAL INCREMENTAL ADJUSTMENTS                              375,000                                          375,000                                                                              375,000                    138
139 SUBTOTAL SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND 20,219,144             20,594,144              1,432,300               9,379,055               31,405,499              139
140 140
141 L120 7 Governor's School for Agriculture at John de la Howe 9,910,804 9,910,804                176,127 784,047 10,870,978              141
142 Operating Expense Increase 500,000                   500,000                    500,000                    142
143                                                             143
144 SUBTOTAL INCREMENTAL ADJUSTMENTS 500,000                                                                       500,000                                                                              500,000                    144
145 SUBTOTAL GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE 10,410,804             10,410,804              176,127                  784,047                  11,370,978              145
146 146
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147 H670 8 Educational Television Commission 10,767,404 10,767,404              80,000 24,215,000 35,062,404              147
148 Tower Monitoring and Analysis System 400,000                400,000                    400,000                    148
149                                                             149
150 SUBTOTAL INCREMENTAL ADJUSTMENTS                              400,000                                          400,000                                                                              400,000                    150
151 SUBTOTAL EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION 10,767,404             11,167,404              80,000                     24,215,000             35,462,404              151
152 152
153 H640 9 Governor's School for Arts and Humanities 12,960,233 12,960,233              1,004,771 13,965,004              153
154 Campus Access/Security Controls Replacement 250,000                250,000                    250,000                    154
155 Other Operational Expense 500,000                   500,000                    500,000                    155
156 FTE Authorization                                                             156
157                                                             157
158 SUBTOTAL INCREMENTAL ADJUSTMENTS 500,000                   250,000                                          750,000                                                                              750,000                    158
159 SUBTOTAL GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES 13,460,233             13,710,233                                           1,004,771               14,715,004              159
160 160
161 H650 10 Governor's School for Science and Mathematics 18,510,600 18,510,600              1,246,500 19,757,100              161
162 Operating Expense Increase 500,000                   500,000                    500,000                    162
163 FTE Authorization                                                             163
164                                                             164
165 SUBTOTAL INCREMENTAL ADJUSTMENTS 500,000                                                                       500,000                                                                              500,000                    165
166 SUBTOTAL GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS 19,010,600             19,010,600                                           1,246,500               20,257,100              166
167 167
168 H870 27 State Library 24,623,921 24,623,921              1,775,946 160,200 26,560,067              168
169 Increase Aid to Public Library Systems 1,226,268               1,226,268                1,226,268                169
170                                                             170
171 SUBTOTAL INCREMENTAL ADJUSTMENTS 1,226,268                                                                   1,226,268                                                                          1,226,268                171
172 SUBTOTAL STATE LIBRARY 25,850,189             25,850,189              1,775,946               160,200                  27,786,335              172
173 173
174 H950 29 State Museum Commission 10,550,360 10,550,360              2,161,600 12,711,960              174
175 New HVAC Monitoring System 250,000                250,000                    250,000                    175
176 WiFi Expansion 50,000                  50,000                      50,000                      176
177 Security Upgrades 400,000                400,000                    400,000                    177
178                                                             178
179 SUBTOTAL INCREMENTAL ADJUSTMENTS                              700,000                                          700,000                                                                              700,000                    179
180 SUBTOTAL STATE MUSEUM 10,550,360             11,250,360                                           2,161,600               13,411,960              180
181 181
182 H960 30 Confederate Relic Room and Military Museum Commission 1,369,615 1,369,615                419,252 1,788,867                182
183 Expansion of Relic Room 1,448,000            1,448,000                1,448,000                183
184                                                             184
185 SUBTOTAL INCREMENTAL ADJUSTMENTS                              1,448,000                                      1,448,000                                                                          1,448,000                185
186 SUBTOTAL CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION 1,369,615               2,817,615                                             419,252                  3,236,867                186
187 187
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188 TOTAL - PUBLIC EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 4,616,569,822 118,419,722           106,173,000                                  4,841,162,544        1,886,464,829       1,547,152,322       8,274,779,695        188
189 189
190 190
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1081 1081
1082 EDUCATION IMPROVEMENT ACT 1082
1083 1083
1084 FY 2026-27 Estimated Revenue Recurring Nonrecurring Total EIA 1084
1085 EIA Sales Tax 1,398,511,000       1,398,511,000    1085
1086 Interest Earnings 11,500,000             11,500,000          1086
1087 Prior Year Certified EIA Surplus 26,273,494          26,273,494          1087
1088 FY 2025-26 Projected Surplus 57,787,087          57,787,087          1088
1089 Subtotal EIA Revenue 1,410,011,000       84,060,581          1,494,071,581    1089
1090 1090
1091 Adjustments to Revenue: 1091
1092 Durable Medical Equipment Sales Tax Exemption (H.3800) 1092
1093 1093
1094 Less:  FY 2025-26 Appropriation Base (1,311,066,913)      1094
1095 1095
1096 Total "New" EIA Revenue 98,944,087             84,060,581          183,004,668        1096
1097 1097
1098 Recurring Appropriation Adjustments 1098
1099 State Aid to Classrooms - Teacher Salary Increase (22,304,883)            1099
1100 Career & Technology Education 81,846,929             1100
1101 Instructional Support for Districts 8,205,249               1101
1102 Summer Reading Camps 15,000,000             1102
1103 Child Nutrition Program 8,717,000               1103
1104 Instructional Materials 4,000,000               34,300,000          1104
1105 National Board Certification (5,000,000)              1105
1106 Teacher Strategic Compensation 1,400,000               1106
1107 Gov. School for Arts & Humanities (H640) 87,738                     1107
1108 Wil Lou Gray Opp. School (H710) 41,119                     1108
1109 School for Deaf & Blind (H750) 190,000                   1109
1110 S.C. Council on Economic Education (H270) 150,000                   1110
1111 John de la Howe School (L120) 3,915                       1111
1112 Regional Education Centers (R600) 29,338                     1112
1113 Gov. School for Math & Science (H650) 192,705                   1113
1114 Dept. of Juvenile Justice (N120) 108,000                   1114
1115 Dept. of Corrections (N040) 26,977                     1115
1116 Project READ 250,000                   1116
1117 Imagination Library 6,000,000               1117
1118 School Safety Grants 20,000,000          1118
1119 Teaching Transformation Pilot Program (H270) 1,000,000            1119
1120 Teacher Strategic Compensation 5,000,000            1120
1121 CERDEP Expansion in Private Centers (H620) 9,860,581            1121
1122 Innovation Investments (H620) 5,000,000            1122
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1123 Statewide Education Finance Data Platform 3,200,000            1123
1124 Learning.com 3,500,000            1124
1125 Amira 2,200,000            1125
1126 1126
1127 Subtotal EIA Adjustments: 98,944,087             84,060,581          183,004,668        1127
1128 1128
1129 Residual Balance:                                                        1129
1130 EDUCATION IMPROVEMENT ACT RECAP 1130
1131 New EIA Recurring Base 1,410,011,000       1131
1132 EIA Nonrecurring Appropriations 84,060,581          1132
1133 Total EIA Appropriations 1,494,071,581    1133
1134 1134
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